# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stonehouse Technologies, Inc.		12/28/2009	CORPORATION: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYMPHONY SERVICES ENGINEERING CORP.
Street Address:	2475 Hanover Street
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2788937	MONIESWEB

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)815-2601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-815-2600

Email: svtmdocketing@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Harold Milstein
Address Line 1: 990 Marsh Road

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19RN-142847
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold Milstein
Signature:	/HaroldMilstein/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004214 FRAME: 0290

7/8893/

CH \$40.00

900163261

Date:	05/27/2010
Total Attachments 2	

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger Stonehouse Technologies Inc to Symphony Services Engineering Corp#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger Stonehouse Technologies Inc to Symphony Services Engineering Corp#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004214 FRAME: 0291 Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



# Office of the Secretary of State

December 29, 2009

Corporation Service Company 211 E. 7th Street, Suite 620 Austin, TX 78701 USA

RE:

Symphony Services Engineering Corp. (File Number: Not Applicable)

It has been our pleasure to approve and place on record the filing instrument effecting a merger. The appropriate evidence of filing is attached for your files. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section
Business & Public Filings Division

Enclosure

**REEL: 004214 FRAME: 0292** 

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Sartin



# Office of the Secretary of State

## **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

STONEHOUSE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Domestic For-Profit Corporation
[File Number: 50135800]

Into

Symphony Services Engineering Corp.
Foreign For-Profit Corporation
Delaware, USA
[Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/28/2009

Effective: 12/31/2009



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

. And

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Sartin

RECORDED: 05/27/2010

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10343 Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services
TRADEMARK129500002

**REEL: 004214 FRAME: 0293**